Base Line Item Detail

Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc

Tilcon New York, Inc

Earle Asphalt Company

Crisdel Group, Inc.

Schifano Construction Corp.

Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.

Green Construction, Inc.

Intercounty Paving Associates,
LLC

Item No.

Unit Code

QTY

UNIT

DESCRIPTI
ON

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

1

1D10MOB

L.S.

Mobilization

$373,000.00

$373,000.00

$225,000.00

$225,000.00

$221,590.42

$221,590.42

$318,000.00

$318,000.00

$340,000.00

$340,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$512,829.60

$512,829.60

1HFP125

L.S.

Fuel Price
Adjustment
(This is a NO
BID, Lump
Sum item for
this contract.
The Lump
Sum price is
$125,000.
Enter a Unit
Price of
$125,000 as
your bid for
this item.)

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

$125,000.00

2A02CAG

L.S.

Clearing and
Grubbing

$128,000.00

$128,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,689.29

$6,689.29

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$1.00

$1.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$99,200.00

$99,200.00

$7,650.00

$7,650.00

3B01PJA

124,000.00

L.F.

Polymerized
Joint
Adhesive

$0.35

$43,400.00

$0.30

$37,200.00

$0.07

$8,680.00

$0.50

$62,000.00

$0.10

$12,400.00

$0.37

$45,880.00

$0.65

$80,600.00

$1.00

$124,000.00

3B25SUP

41,000.00

Ton

Superpave
Hot Mix
Asphalt
12.5H 76
Surface
Course

$82.00

$3,362,000.00

$86.50

$3,546,500.00

$76.50

$3,136,500.00

$89.20

$3,657,200.00

$94.00

$3,854,000.00

$97.00

$3,977,000.00

$98.00

$4,018,000.00

$94.00

$3,854,000.00

3B26TAC

22,000.00

Gallon

Tack Coat

$0.01

$220.00

$0.10

$2,200.00

$0.01

$220.00

$0.01

$220.00

$0.01

$220.00

$0.01

$220.00

$0.01

$220.00

$0.01

$220.00

3B100APA

L.S.

Asphalt Price
Adjustment
(This is a NO
BID, Lump
Sum item for
this contract.
The Lump
Sum price is
$100,000.
Enter a Unit
Price of
$100,000 as
your bid for
this item.)

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

3B46BCS

40

Each

Bituminous
Core
Samples

$200.00

$8,000.00

$100.00

$4,000.00

$50.00

$2,000.00

$180.00

$7,200.00

$125.00

$5,000.00

$170.00

$6,800.00

$200.00

$8,000.00

$0.01

$0.40

3EO09PMR

279,000.00

S.Y.

Pavement
Removal, 2-
1/2" Depth

$1.00

$279,000.00

$2.50

$697,500.00

$4.30

$1,199,700.00

$3.85

$1,074,150.00

$3.95

$1,102,050.00

$5.00

$1,395,000.00

$4.00

$1,116,000.00

$5.00

$1,395,000.00

10

5C40RSF

20

Each

Reset Frame

$200.00

$4,000.00

$350.00

$7,000.00

$25.00

$500.00

$544.05

$10,881.00

$225.00

$4,500.00

$500.00

$10,000.00

$550.00

$11,000.00

$550.00

$11,000.00

11

5C00054

20

Each

Reset
Frames,
Various
Types with
Extensions

$200.00

$4,000.00

$250.00

$5,000.00

$25.00

$500.00

$383.95

$7,679.00

$220.00

$4,400.00

$500.00

$10,000.00

$420.00

$8,400.00

$200.00

$4,000.00

12

3FO1MRS

18,000.00

L.F.

Milled
Rumble Strip

$0.70

$12,600.00

$1.00

$18,000.00

$0.16

$2,880.00

$0.53

$9,540.00

$1.20

$21,600.00

$1.15

$20,700.00

$1.00

$18,000.00

$0.37

$6,660.00
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Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc

Tilcon New York, Inc

Earle Asphalt Company

Crisdel Group, Inc.
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AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

RATE

AMOUNT

13

5P21LLS

119,000.00

L.F.

Traffic
Stripes, Long
- Life,
thermoplastic

$0.80

$95,200.00

$1.60

$190,400.00

$0.89

$105,910.00

$0.90

$107,100.00

$0.80

$95,200.00

$0.86

$102,340.00

$0.85

$101,150.00

$1.20

$142,800.00

14

5P31LLM

43,000.00

L.F.

Traffic
Markings,
Lines, Long -
Life,
Thermoplasti
c

$0.60

$25,800.00

$1.60

$68,800.00

$0.89

$38,270.00

$0.90

$38,700.00

$0.59

$25,370.00

$0.62

$26,660.00

$0.85

$36,550.00

$1.20

$51,600.00

15

5P33LLM

4,000.00

S.F.

Traffic
Markings,
Symbols,
Long - Life,
Thermoplasti
c

$6.50

$26,000.00

$6.00

$24,000.00

$11.03

$44,120.00

$11.05

$44,200.00

$6.30

$25,200.00

$7.00

$28,000.00

$11.00

$44,000.00

$9.15

$36,600.00

16

5Q01FOB

L.S.

Furnish Field
Office, Type
B

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$7,080.00

$7,080.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$44,500.00

$44,500.00

$11,500.00

$11,500.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

17

5Q02MFB

15

Month

Maintain
Field Office,
Type B

$1.00

$15.00

$1,000.00

$15,000.00

$3,894.00

$58,410.00

$1,610.00

$24,150.00

$2,500.00

$37,500.00

$2,500.00

$37,500.00

$5,000.00

$75,000.00

$6,500.00

$97,500.00

18

5ZD01RPM

330

Each

Raised
Pavement
Markers

$40.00

$13,200.00

$30.00

$9,900.00

$36.75

$12,127.50

$36.90

$12,177.00

$28.00

$9,240.00

$30.00

$9,900.00

$29.00

$9,570.00

$48.00

$15,840.00

19

8A0IMPT

L.S.

Furnishing
Traffic
Control
Devices

$82,558.00

$82,558.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

$215,138.92

$215,138.92

$98,200.00

$98,200.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00

20

8A02MPT

350

Traffic
Directors

$0.01

$3.50

$60.00

$21,000.00

$0.01

$3.50

$0.01

$3.50

$1.00

$350.00

$0.01

$3.50

$75.00

$26,250.00

$64.00

$22,400.00

21

8B15MPT

350

Traffic
Protection
Patrol

$0.01

$3.50

$70.00

$24,500.00

$0.01

$3.50

$0.01

$3.50

$1.00

$350.00

$0.01

$3.50

$90.00

$31,500.00

$68.00

$23,800.00

22

8B25MPT

Each

Furnish
Variable
Message
Sign

$5,000.00

$30,000.00

$3,500.00

$21,000.00

$17,965.00

$107,790.00

$6,000.00

$36,000.00

$8,800.00

$52,800.00

$1,500.00

$9,000.00

$4,500.00

$27,000.00

$6,850.00

$41,100.00

Base Total

$4,747,000.00

$5,222,000.00

$5,393,113.13

$5,787,404.00

$5,934,681.00

$6,310,507.00

$6,440,440.00

$6,777,000.00




