Base Line	e Item Deta	ail			Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Tilcon New York, Inc		Earle Asphalt Company		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Schifano Construction Corp.		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTI ON	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$373,000.00	\$373,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$221,590.42	\$221,590.42	\$318,000.00	\$318,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$512,829.60	\$512,829.60
2	1HFP125	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$125,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$125,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
3	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,689.29	\$6,689.29	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$99,200.00	\$99,200.00	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00
4	3B01PJA	124,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.35	\$43,400.00	\$0.30	\$37,200.00	\$0.07	\$8,680.00	\$0.50	\$62,000.00	\$0.10	\$12,400.00	\$0.37	\$45,880.00	\$0.65	\$80,600.00	\$1.00	\$124,000.00
5	3B25SUP	41,000.00	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$82.00	\$3,362,000.00	\$86.50	\$3,546,500.00	\$76.50	\$3,136,500.00	\$89.20	\$3,657,200.00	\$94.00	\$3,854,000.00	\$97.00	\$3,977,000.00	\$98.00	\$4,018,000.00	\$94.00	\$3,854,000.00
6	3B26TAC	22,000.00	Gallon	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$220.00	\$0.10	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$220.00	\$0.01	\$220.00	\$0.01	\$220.00	\$0.01	\$220.00	\$0.01	\$220.00	\$0.01	\$220.00
7	3B100APA	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (This is a NO- BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$100,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$100,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
8	3B46BCS	40	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
9	3E09PMR	279,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2- 1/2" Depth	\$1.00	\$279,000.00	\$2.50	\$697,500.00	\$4.30	\$1,199,700.00	\$3.85	\$1,074,150.00	\$3.95	\$1,102,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,116,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,395,000.00
10	5C40RSF	20	Each	Reset Frame	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$544.05	\$10,881.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
11	5C00054	20	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$383.95	\$7,679.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$420.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
12	3F01MRS	18,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.70	\$12,600.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.16	\$2,880.00	\$0.53	\$9,540.00	\$1.20	\$21,600.00	\$1.15	\$20,700.00	\$1.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.37	\$6,660.00

Base Line	e Item Deta	ail			Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Tilcon New York, Inc		Earle Asphalt Company		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Schifano Construction Corp.		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTI ON	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
13	5P21LLS	119,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$0.80	\$95,200.00	\$1.60	\$190,400.00	\$0.89	\$105,910.00	\$0.90	\$107,100.00	\$0.80	\$95,200.00	\$0.86	\$102,340.00	\$0.85	\$101,150.00	\$1.20	\$142,800.00
14	5P31LLM	43,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplasti c	\$0.60	\$25,800.00	\$1.60	\$68,800.00	\$0.89	\$38,270.00	\$0.90	\$38,700.00	\$0.59	\$25,370.00	\$0.62	\$26,660.00	\$0.85	\$36,550.00	\$1.20	\$51,600.00
15	5P33LLM	4,000.00	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Thermoplasti c	\$6.50	\$26,000.00	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.03	\$44,120.00	\$11.05	\$44,200.00	\$6.30	\$25,200.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$11.00	\$44,000.00	\$9.15	\$36,600.00
16	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,080.00	\$7,080.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
17	5Q02MFB	15	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,894.00	\$58,410.00	\$1,610.00	\$24,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$97,500.00
18	5ZD01RPM	330	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$40.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$36.75	\$12,127.50	\$36.90	\$12,177.00	\$28.00	\$9,240.00	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$29.00	\$9,570.00	\$48.00	\$15,840.00
19	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$82,558.00	\$82,558.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$215,138.92	\$215,138.92	\$98,200.00	\$98,200.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
20	8A02MPT	350	M.H.	Traffic Directors	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$64.00	\$22,400.00
21	8B15MPT	350	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
22	8B25MPT	6	Each	Furnish Variable Message Sign	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$17,965.00	\$107,790.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$41,100.00
Base Tot						\$4,747,000.00		\$5,222,000.00		\$5,393,113.13		\$5,787,404.00		\$5,934,681.00		\$6,310,507.00		\$6,440,440.00		\$6,777,000.00